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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 61

 14,428 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 633 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,109 

 8,702 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,041 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 976 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED LADAJNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI S. FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELVIS VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA EVONE BRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SARAH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 4 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOFFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 61

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MEYER WASSERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN C. HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JOHN COWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ROZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA RANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DITKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FUCALORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,837 

Unrecorded  1,272 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 62

 17,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 482 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,653 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,653 

 3,521 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,201 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,683 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERRY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NEISCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELPRETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASNAM AJMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O' BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 62

 1 LOUIS DIDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PIZAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ORTHODOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TRAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 7 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MATUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,494 

Unrecorded  1,159 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 63

 14,156 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,836 

 5,683 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,860 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,159 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX ZISELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SPRUELL, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC F. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARAHN LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILOUA IBAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DYZENHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE L. ALLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEMUTEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETRAZZUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 63

 1 RYAN BISCEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK CHAPMEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,793 

Unrecorded  1,043 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 64

 10,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,877 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,877 

 3,215 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,843 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,029 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SALINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL HEFTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VERDERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ORWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BONTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PICHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINSY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRIELE GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIAL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Assembly District 64

 1 RON MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIKA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PETTI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BONGIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,146 

Unrecorded  731 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 56,044 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,202 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,475 

 21,121 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,945 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 4,847 ORLANDO MARRAZZO JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON RODGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SALINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ZISELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED LADAJNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO CONTINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY INCARBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE REXHA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERRY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 9 BOB HELBOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MEURER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA BUONINCONTRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL HEFTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SPRUELL, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VERDERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAITHI S. FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN NEISCOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 2 DANIEL M. DONOVAN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYA KEATING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELVIS VALDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANA EVONE BRACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 EDWINA WINNIE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SARAH BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC F. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARAHN LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 6 GENA MIMOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MATTOCKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ORWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD DELPRETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEROGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASNAM AJMAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN GALETTE (WRITE-IN)

 11 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WISMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILOUA IBAYEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE LAMBERTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DYZENHAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOFFRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JATT DREDDZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY SALHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER C. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 JESSE L. ALLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BONTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE AUGUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O' BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SORRENTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EBERLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PICHIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIETTE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MEYER WASSERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LANRINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDAL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH RAISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SIEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BEYAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN C. HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE ITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIALA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINSY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DIDONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS A. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JOHN COWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW PIZAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERRICK GARLAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 MERRIELE GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. VALLONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOFFREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NEMUTEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ORTHODOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PETRAZZUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIAL RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ROZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICIA ANNE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUTTERMARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER J. ALAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER PLEVRITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER TRAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE-EDNER APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAVJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH SULLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. LUTHMANN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTA RANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 7 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District) - Richmond County

 1 RUSSELL C. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH BADER GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BISCEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NICHOLLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH RICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHAWN MALACHOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA MCGINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DITKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MILEVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIKA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FUCALORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BONGIOVANNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY CORALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MATUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NEGHERBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURIY KOTLYARSKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK CHAPMEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,270 

Unrecorded  4,205 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (13th Judicial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 11:29:08AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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